Vermont Food Hub/Food Center Community Groups


	ORGANIZATION
	G=Geography
	Key contact
	Processing?
	Distribution?
	Contact information

	Addison County Relocalization Network (ACORN) http://www.acornvt.org 
	Addison County


	Lynn Coale
	
	
	info@acornvt.org


	Center for an Agricultural Economy (member of the Vermont Food Hub Collaborative)
http://www.hardwickagriculture.org 
	NEK and beyond
	Jon Ramsay
	Yes
	
	jon@hardwickagriculture.org


	Farm Connex (owned and operated by CAE)

https://www.vtfarmconnex.com/

	All of Vermont
	Mike Heath 
	
	Yes
	mike@hardwickagriculture.org


	Food Connects

www.foodconnects.org
(member of the Vermont Food Hub Collaborative)


	Southern VT, western MA, southern NH
	Richard Berkfield
	
	Yes
	richard@foodconnects.org


	Green Mountain Farm Direct

http://greenmountainfarmtoschool.org 

(member of the Vermont Food Hub Collaborative)


	NEK 
	Catherine Cusack
	
	
	ccusack@gmfts.org


	Intervale Center

Intervale Food Hub

www.intervale.org
(member of the Vermont Food Hub Collaborative)


	Burlington
	Travis Marcotte

Keith Drinkwine 
	
	Yes 
	travis@intervale.org
keith@intervale.org


	Mad River Food Hub DBA Mad River Taste Place
 (member of the Vermont Food Hub Collaborative)


	Mad River Valley
	Robin Morris
	
	
	admin@madriverfoodhub.com


	Vermont Farmers Food Center

http://www.rutlandfarmandfood.org 
	Rutland Region
	Greg Cox
	
	
	coxveg@hotmail.com

	Valley Food and Farm - Vital Communities

www.vitalcommunities.org/Agriculture 
	Upper Valley
	Becka Warren
	
	
	becka@vitalcommunities.org


	Farmers to You

https://farmerstoyou.com/
	New England
	Greg Georgaklis
	
	Yes 
	greg@farmerstoyou.com


	Bennington Farm to Plate Council


	Bennington County & surrounding regions in NY & MA
	Susan Beal

David Pearson
	
	
	sbeal@shadowbrookfarm.org
dpearson@dpearson.org


	Regenerative Food Network 

https://regenfood.net/

	Bennington County & surrounding regions in NY & MA
	Michael Phillip
	
	
	Kyle Phillip, CEO

kyle@ambata.com

michael.philipp@ambata.com


	Southern Vermont Regional Food Systems
	Bennington County & surrounding regions in NY & MA
	Susan Sgorbati
	
	
	Susan Sgorbati 

sgorbati@bennington.edu


	Manchester Area Food Initiative
	Manchester area
	Ellen Ecker Ogden

Bill La Berge
	
	
	ellen@ellenogden.com
billlaberge@comcast.net


	Windham Farm and Food Network

www.windhamfarmandfood.org
	Windham County
	Hans Estrin
	
	
	hestrin@uvm.edu


	Barnard Food Initiative
	Barnard
	Chloe Powell
	
	
	clovermont@gmail.com


	Sustainable Woodstock

http://www.sustainablewoodstock.com 
	Woodstock
	Sally Miller
	
	
	spm@sustainablewoodstock.com


	Royalton Roots

http://royaltonroots.wordpress.com 

BALE (Building A Local Economy) 

http://balevt.org 
	Upper White River Valley
	Chris Wood
	
	
	chriswoodvt@gmail.com


	First Branch Sustainability Network
	Chelsea region
	Dan Breslaw
	
	
	lostm@sover.net


	Corinth Local Resource Network
	Corinth community
	John Morris
	
	
	morrisvt@tops-tele.com


	Pompanoosuc Agricultural Society 
https://grassrootsfund.org/groups/pompanoosuc-agricultural-society-0
	Ompompanoosuc River towns: including Thetford, Norwich, Fairlee, Vershire and Strafford
	Donna Wright

	
	
	DWright61@gmail.com


	St Johnsbury Area Local Food Alliance

http://www.stjalfa.org/about-us.html

	Caledonia County 
	
	
	
	info@stjalfa.org


	South Hero Land Trust

http://www.shlt.org  
	South Hero community
	
	
	
	info@shlt.org,


	Floating Bridge Food and Farm Cooperative

https://letsgo.coop/co-op/floating-bridge-food-and-farms-cooperative/
	Randolph, Brookfield, Northfield 
	Judith Irving
	
	
	judithdirving@gmail.com


	Central Vermont Food Hub

https://harvesttomarket.com/farmers-market/Central-Vermont-Food-Hub

	Washington County
	Joe Buley 

George Gross 
	
	
	farmers@centralvermontfoodhub.com
802-461-5371 or 802-249-0383



